



Order Sheet

WPS No.5486 of 2017Dr. Arvind Shukla **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

WPS/5228/2017,WPS/5471/2017,WPS/5513/2017,WPS/5557/2017,WPS/5558/2017,WPS/5571/2017,WPS/5574/2017,WPS/5623/2017

(Common Order)

06/04/2018	<p>Smt. Meena Shastri, counsel for petitioner/s.</p> <p>Shri Ramakant Mishra, Dy.AG for State.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Learned State counsel submits that the return has been filed in all the cases except WPS No.5486 of 2017. He submits that he may be granted short time to file return in WPS No.5486 of 2017.</p> <p>Prayer is allowed.</p> <p>Learned State counsel is granted three weeks time to file return. Thereafter, three weeks time is granted to the respective petitioner to file rejoinder.</p> <p>List these matters after six weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">SD/- (Manindra Mohan Shrivastava) Judge</p>
Tumane	