

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 5486 of 2017**Dr. Arvind Shukla **versus** State Of Chhattisgarh**WPS/5228/2017,WPS/5471/2017,WPS/5574/2017,WPS/5571/2017,WPS/5623/2017,WPS/5557/2017,WPS/5558/2017,WPS/5513/2017****Order Sheet**

12/01/2026	<p>Mr. Shubham Dewangan on behalf of Ms. Meena Shastri, learned counsel for the petitioner/s.</p> <p>Ms. Shailja Shukla, learned GA for the State/respondents.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondents submits that there is no possibility of any amicable settlement in these writ petitions.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that arguing counsel Ms. Meena Shastri, Advocate is under the weather.</p> <p>As prayed, list these cases in the week after next.</p> <p>Meanwhile, parties may complete the pleadings.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p>
Pawan	